State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Carter Nath Lu Verne, Iowa 50560 Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third District Joshua Waechter Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 Fifth District Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, January 30, 2024 - Regular Session - Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance Public Discussion

- Discussion/Decision Approval of Agenda/Minutes
- Discussion/Decision Assignment of Tax Certificate for Property Identified as 205 DeWitt St. LuVerne, Iowa (Tax Parcels 28-31-377-004 & 28-31-377-006)
- Discussion/Decision Waiver of Taxes and Interest on Parcels: 07-24-276-009; 07-24-276-010; 07-24-253-002; 07-24-277-009 and 07-24-253-004
- Discussion/Decision Approve Agenda for Safety Training/Employee Training and Courthouse Hours on February 21, 2024
- Discussion 2024 Secondary Road Collective Bargaining Unit Agreement
- Discussion Solar Ordinance
- Discussion/Decision Review and Approve Secondary Road Gravel Crushing
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- Discussion/Decision Budget Planning & Review and Continued Workshops with All Departments
- Adjournment

REVISED Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.kossuthcounty.iowa.gov 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested.